



F.N: SAI/TD/Volleyball/Asian Games selections/2023 Dated: 12th June 2023

Circular

Subject: Selection trials for the upcoming Asian Games

In reference to the MYAS letter no. 9-7/2023-SP-1 dated 15th May 2023, selection trials for the upcoming Asian Game will be conducted by a duly constituted committee comprising of the following members:

- a) For Men's Volleyball Team:
 - i. Shri Shyam Sunder Rao, Dronacharya and Arjuna Awardee- Chairman
- ii. Shri S. Dakshinamoorthy, Rtd. SAI Coach
- iii. Dr. M.H Kumara, Rtd. SAI Coach
- iv. Shri Pritam Singh Chauhan, Rtd. SAI Coach
- v. Dr. Dalel Singh, Arjuna Awardee
- vi. Shri Augustine T A, Rtd. SAI Coach
- vii. Shri. Abhijit Bhattacharya, Eminent player

b) For Women's Volleyball Team:

- i. Shri A.Ramana Rao, Dronacharya and Arjuna Awardee,- Chairman
- ii. Shri P.V Ramana, Arjuna Awardee
- iii. Shri T. Balachandran, Ret. SAI Coach
- iv. Dr. Ajay Jangra, SAI Coach
- v. Ms. Vaishali Phadtare, Coach
- vi. Ms. Salomi Ramu, Eminent Player

2. Selection trials Venue & Dates:

SAI, NSSC Bengaluru

For Men: 18th, 19th & 20th June 2023

For Women: 20th, 21st & 22nd June 2023

Reporting time: 8:00 AM





3. All the Volleyball players are eligible to participate in the said trials and final selection will be done during the trials based on the following parameters:

- Height
- Standing reach
- Spike Jump reach
- Block Jump reach
- Performance in game situation

All the participating players must bring the following documents at the time of trials:

- Valid Passport: Original and Xerox (Self Attested)
- 5 Passport Size Photographs.

5. The interested players may directly register on the following link

https://sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in/Selectiontrial_Registration/

Or

Send the duly filled scan copy of the registration form (Annexure-1) to mail id volleyball.agtrials.sai@gmail.com

Last date of registration: 17th June 2023 till 1 PM for Men, 18^{9h} June 2023 till 1PM for Women

Important Points:

- Decision of the selection committee will be final
- The decision of selection committee to take call on interpretation of particular rule at the time of selection trials will be at its sole discretion
- The selection trials will be video recorded
- All expenditure (travel, boarding and lodging etc.) towards participation in the above trials will be borne by participating players.
- All players will report in proper sports apparel for the trials

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय), जवाहरलाल नेहरू स्टेडियम परिसर, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली–110003 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports), Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 Ph.: 91-11-21420712 (O), E-mail : teams-sai@gov.in **शिव शर्मा** उप महानिदेशक Shiv Sharma Deputy Director General





- All participants should follow applicable Covid guidelines
- Participation of the selected teams in the Asian Games will be subject to the criteria for fielding of Indian contingent for the Asian Games after further assessment of winning probability of the team.
- For any further information/registration assistance/ grievances e-mail may be sent to <u>volleyball.agtrials.sai@gmail.com</u> or please call to liaison officer Mr. Rajnish (Mob:9814233089) or 1800-202-5155, 1800-258-5155 (Toll-Free).

(Shiv Sharma)

Deputy Director General

Annexure-1

1	Name of the player	
2	Father's name	
3	Date of Birth	
4	Gender	
5	Height in cm	
6	Weight in Kg	
7	Passport no & Expiry date	
8	Mobile no	
9	State	
10	Address	
11	Mail id	
12	Playing position	
13	Playing position preferences	1. 2. 3.

Registration form for Asian Games selection trials:

Date:

Place:

Signature of the player